
Information System For A Dentist 

This project is submitted in partial 
~ 

fullfil ment of the award 

Of the 

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

Of the 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

CS/255 

Project supervisor: Mrs. Eliza Loizou 
B.Sc, MA in Computer Science 

External Assessor: Mr. A. Kokkinos 
Programmer/Analyst of the 

Popular Bank 

Designed By: 
NICHIDOU EMILlA 

JUNE 2001 

I I I • r \"n I ,\ 0' • 

3225_\ 



+' 

Information System For A Dentist 

SUMMARY 

This is a project concerning the main functions of a typical dentistry. It is a 
database management information system and its purpose is to help the 
dentists to perform their main work easily and efficiently. 

All necessary modules have been developed to cover the needs of the 
dentistry. These needs involve the handling of the personal information of 
the patients, their medical history, their allergies, their X-Rays, the 
handling of the diagnose~ and treatments done on patients, the 
appointments, the suppliers and craftsmen and the payments made to 
them, the handling of the payments from the patients and the receipts 
issued. 

Moreover, besides the needs of the dentistry, the Dentist Information 
System provides the dentist with statistical information and reports that 
are helpful for his/her work 



Information System For A Dentist 

CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
SUMMARY 

Introduction 

Investigation Phase 

1 

Activity 1: Initial Investigation 2 
1.1 Information about the dentist 2 
1.2 Information about the work 2 

1.2.1 Information about teeth categories 2 
1.2.2 Usual Diagnoses 3 
1.2.3 Policies of a dentistry 3 
1.2.4 Methods for performing the work 3 
1.2.5 Few words about existing computerized systems 4 

1.2.5.1 Methods for performing the work with 
computerized systems 5 

1.2.5.1.1 Input forms 6 
1.2.5.1.2 Output forms 6 

1.3 Recommendations 7 
Activity 2: Feasibility Study 8 

2.1 Introduction 8 
2.2 Financial Feasibility 8 

2.2.1 Costs 8 
2.3 Operational Feasibility 9 
2.4 Technical Feasibility 10 
2.5 Schedule Feasibility 10 
2.6 Human Factors Feasibility 11 

Analysis and General Design Phase 
Introduction 
Activity 3: Existing System Review 

3.1 Activity Description 
3.2 System Inputs 
3.3 System Outputs 

Activity 4: New System Requirements 
4.1 Activity Description 
4.2 User Specification Document 

4.2.1 Overview Narrative 
4.2.2 System Function 
4.2.3 Processing 
4.2.4 Data Dictionary 
4.2.5 Outputs for the user 

12 
13 
13 
13 
14 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
16 
16 



Information System For A Dentist 

4.2.6 Inputs to the system 
4.2.7 User Interface with the new system 

Activity 5: New System Design 
5.1 Activity Description 
5.2 New System Design Specification Document 

5.2.1 Data Files 
5.2.2 Performance Criteria 
5.2.3 Security and Control 

5.3 Packaged application software recommendation 
Activity 6: Implementatron and Installation planning 

6.1 Activity Description 
6.2 Preliminary detailed design and implementation plan 
6.3 User Training 
6.4 System Test 

Detailed Design and Implementation Phase 

16 
17 
18 
18 
18 
18 
19 
20 
20 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 

Introduction 23 
Activity 7: Technical Design 24 

7.1 Activity Description 24 
7.2 Detailed Design Specification Document 24 

7.2.1 Backup requirements and recovery procedures 24 
7.2.2 User Interfaces with the system 24 

Activity 8: Test Specification and Planning 25 
8.1 Activity Description 25 
8.2 Test Plan 25 

Activity 9: Programming and Testing 27 
9.1 Activity Description 27 
9.2 The process of programming and testing 27 

Activity 10: User Training 28 
10.1 Activity Description 28 
10.2 The process of user training 28 

Activity 11: System Test 29 
11.1 Activity Description 29 
11.2 The process of system test 29 

Installation Phase 
Introduction 
Activity 12: File Conversion 
Activity 13: System Installation 

Review Phase 
Introduction 
Activity 12: Development Recap 
Activity 13: Post-Implementation Review 

30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 



Information System For A Dentist 

APPENDICES 

Appendix A: Project Specifications 

Appendix 8: Graphical Representation Of Teeth 

Appendix C: Input/Output Forms 

Appendix D: Gantt Chart 

Appendix E: Context Diagram 

Appendix F: DFD 0 -Level 

Appendix G: Process Definition 

Appendix H: Data Stores 

Appendix I: Data Structures 

Appendix J: Data Elements 

Appendix K: Outputs For The User 

Appendix L: Inputs To The System 


