Information System For A Dentist

This project is submitted in partial

fullfilment of the award

Of the

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES

Of the

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

CS/255

Project supervisor: Mrs. Eliza Loizou B.Sc, MA in Computer Science

External Assessor: Mr. A. Kokkinos Programmer/Analyst of the Popular Bank

> Designed By: NICHIDOU EMILIA

> > **JUNE 2001**



SUMMARY

This is a project concerning the main functions of a typical dentistry. It is a database management information system and its purpose is to help the dentists to perform their main work easily and efficiently.

All necessary modules have been developed to cover the needs of the dentistry. These needs involve the handling of the personal information of the patients, their medical history, their allergies, their X-Rays, the handling of the diagnoses and treatments done on patients, the appointments, the suppliers and craftsmen and the payments made to them, the handling of the payments from the patients and the receipts issued.

Moreover, besides the needs of the dentistry, the Dentist Information System provides the dentist with statistical information and reports that are helpful for his/her work

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SUMMARY

Introduction	1
Investigation Phase	
Activity 1: Initial Investigation	2
1.1 Information about the dentist	2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
1.2 Information about the work	2
1.2.1 Information about teeth categories	2
1.2.2 Usual Diagnoses	3
1.2.3 Policies of a dentistry	3
1.2.4 Methods for performing the work	
1.2.5 Few words about existing computerized systems	4
1.2.5.1 Methods for performing the work with	
computerized systems	5
1.2.5.1.1 Input forms	6
1.2.5.1.2 Output forms	6 7
1.3 Recommendations	
Activity 2: Feasibility Study	8 8 8 8
2.1 Introduction	8
2.2 Financial Feasibility	8
2.2.1 Costs	
2.3 Operational Feasibility	9
2.4 Technical Feasibility	10
2.5 Schedule Feasibility	10
2.6 Human Factors Feasibility	11
Analysis and General Design Phase	
Introduction	12
Activity 3: Existing System Review	13
3.1 Activity Description	13
3.2 System Inputs	13
3.3 System Outputs	14
Activity 4: New System Requirements	15
4.1 Activity Description	15
4.2 User Specification Document	15
4.2.1 Overview Narrative	15
4.2.2 System Function	15
4.2.3 Processing	15
4.2.4 Data Dictionary	16
4.2.5 Outputs for the user	16

4.2.6 Inputs to the system	16
4.2.7 User Interface with the new system	17
Activity 5: New System Design	18
5.1 Activity Description	18
5.2 New System Design Specification Document	18
5.2.1 Data Files	18
5.2.2 Performance Criteria	19
5.2.3 Security and Control	20
5.3 Packaged application software recommendation	20
Activity 6: Implementation and Installation planning	21
6.1 Activity Description	21
6.2 Preliminary detailed design and implementation plan	21
6.3 User Training	21
6.4 System Test	21
Detailed Design and Implementation Phase	
Introduction	23
Activity 7: Technical Design	24
7.1 Activity Description	24
7.2 Detailed Design Specification Document	24
7.2.1 Backup requirements and recovery procedures	24
7.2.2 User Interfaces with the system	24
Activity 8: Test Specification and Planning	25
8.1 Activity Description	25
8.2 Test Plan	25
Activity 9: Programming and Testing	27
9.1 Activity Description	27
9.2 The process of programming and testing	27
Activity 10: User Training	28
10.1 Activity Description	28
10.2 The process of user training	28
Activity 11: System Test	29
11.1 Activity Description	29
11.2 The process of system test	29
Installation Phase	
Introduction	30
Activity 12: File Conversion	31
Activity 13: System Installation	32
Review Phase	
Introduction	33
Activity 12: Development Recap	34
Activity 12: Development recup	35

APPENDICES

Appendix A: Project Specifications

Appendix B: Graphical Representation Of Teeth

Appendix C: Input/Output Forms

Appendix D: Gantt Chart

Appendix E: Context Diagram

Appendix F: DFD 0 –Level

Appendix G: Process Definition

Appendix H: Data Stores

Appendix I: Data Structures

Appendix J: Data Elements

Appendix K: Outputs For The User

Appendix L: Inputs To The System